Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC			
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Offi RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  AMERICAN WHIRLPOOL PRODUCTS CORP. 3050 North 29th Court Hollywood, Florida 33020  Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No  Name: THE PRAXIS COMPANIES, LLC  Internal  Address: Industrial Park			
Corporation- State: Virginia  Other	Street Address: 1435 Industrial Road  City: Savannah			
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>U.S.A.</u> Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) October 19, 2005   ✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  ✓ Other LLC Citizenship Delaware  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)				
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Roselia F. Maitland</u>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: <u>Sonnenschein Nath &amp; Rosenthal LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{\text{ Authorized to be charged by credit card}}\$  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P. O. Box 061080  Wacker Drive Station - Sears Tower	Enclosed			
City: <u>Chlcago</u>	8. Payment Information:			
State: <u>Illinois</u> Zip: <u>60606-1080</u> Phone Number: <u>212-768-6700</u> Fax Number: <u>212-768-6800</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: TRADEMARKS@SONNENSCHEIN.COM	Authorized User Name <u>Roselia F. Maitland</u>			
9. Signature: Anuly 7 MacNond Signature				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 003220 FRAME: 0894

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

SONNENSCHEIN.

**2**003

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, AMERICAN WHIRLPOOL PRODUCTS CORP., a Virginia corporation,

("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark listed

in Schedule A hereto, including the U.S. registration therefor listed in Schedule A hereto

(collectively the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, THE PRAXIS COMPANIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

having its principal offices at 1435 Industrial Road, Industrial Park, Savanna, Tennessee 38372

("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the good will associated therewith; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns,

ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest and benefit in and to the Mark; and including,

without limitation, the right to sue for, assert claims or demands, settle and/or release, and

recover damages and all other remedies, for any past or present or future infringement thereof;

and including, without limitation, the good will of the business in connection with which the

Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by

Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such right, title, and interest, if any,

would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement this 19 day

of October, 2005.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003220 FRAME: 0895 AMERICAN WHIRLPOOL PRODUCTS CORP.

	Name: Wayne B. Booth Title: President
<u>NOTAR</u>	IAL CERTIFICATE
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA) :ss.:	
CITY OF LYNCHBURG )	
Wayne B. Booth, who proved to me on the American Whirlpool Products Corp., and t	before me, the undersigned, personally appeared ne basis of satisfactory evidence to be the President of the person who executed the above Assignment.
Subscribed and sworn to before me	
this 19 thay of Cotolie 2005	
drue Vedret	
(Notary Public)	006
	THE PRAXIS COMPANIES, LLC
	To a second seco
	By:  Name: Lowell F. Stonecipher, Jr.  Title: President
<u>NOTARI</u>	AL CERTIFICATE
STATE OF )	
COUNTY OF )	
, who proved to	05, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared or me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the Companies, LLC, and the person who executed the
Subscribed and sworn to before me	
this, 2005	
(Notary Public)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003220 FRAME: 0896

## AMERICAN WHIRLPOOL PRODUCTS CORP.

By:		
Name:		
Title:		
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE		
STATE OF		
:ss.:		
COUNTY OF )		
On the day of, 2005, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared		
, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the of American Whirlpool Products Corp., and the person who executed		
the above Assignment.		
Subscribed and sworn to before me		
this day of , 2005		
(Notary Public)		
THE PRAXIS COMPANIES, LLC		
.02		
Ву:		
Name: Lowell F. Stonecipher, Jr. Title: President		
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE		
STATE OF Sens		
STATE OF Jenn ) COUNTY OF Decator )		
On the 20 day of 00., 2005, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Rick stores pres, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the		
President of The Praxis Companies, LLC, and the person who executed the above Assignment.		
Subscribed and sworn to before me		
this <u>20</u> day of <u>00</u> , 2005		
$\lambda$ $\lambda$ $\lambda$ $\lambda$ $\lambda$ $\lambda$		
(Notary Public) 3-26-08		
$\bigcup_{i=1}^{n}$		
-2-		

9946352\V-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003220 FRAME: 0897

## SCHEDULE A

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION DATE
1,767,358	AMERICAN WHIRLPOOL	APRIL 27, 1993

TRADEMARK REEL: 003220 FRAME: 0898

**RECORDED: 11/02/2005**